
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

No. 

23 
49 

103 
14 
68 
05 
32 
11 
25 
43 
18 
87 

659 
15 
26 

112 
19 

107 
141 

Name 

Elliott Barron 
Steven Hild 
John Williamson 
Dave McDowell 
William Wolff 
Mike Rogers 
Kasandra Barron Fuller 
David McMasters 
Jason White 
Christopher Summerville 
John Kennelly 
Dwight Calkins 
Robert Phillips 
Daniel Person 
Reed Evans 
Scott Barron Elieff 
Darrell Thornley 
Laura Romney 
Donal Rajasingam 

Vehicle-Year/Make/Model 

1972 FV Pegasus 
1971 Formula V RCA 
1972 Caldwell D-13 (F/V) 
1969 Zeitler ZRD06 
1968 Zink Z-5 
1968 Bobsy Vega 
1969 Zink Zink 
1965 Zink FV 
1969 Lynx B 
1967 Zink C4 (F/V) 
1968 Zink 1968 Zink 
1972 Volkswagen Lynx B 
1965 Zink C4 (F/V) 
1968 Lynx b 
1965 Autodynamics FV 
1969 Volkswagen Fast V 
1968 Zink FV 
1969 Autodynamics Formula Vee 
1969 Lynx Lynx B 

Color 

Silver 
white and green 
Green/White 
White 
White w/blue 
silver 
Red 
Red 
Yellow 
Red 43 
White/Red 
Red 
Silver/Black 
black 
Burgundy 
Yellow 

Red 
White/red 

Class 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

Group 

3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 
3 

Best Tm 

2:51.352 
2:52.489 
2:54.679 
2:57.229 
2:57.501 
2:58.075 
2:58.898 
2:59.592 
2:59.704 
3:01.072 
3:01.285 
3:02.447 
3:02.696 
3:04.137 
3:06.842 
3:16.023 
3:18.590 
3:37.064 

In Lap 

5 
6 
6 
2 
6 
3 
3 
5 
1 
5 
5 
1 
1 
5 
4 
1 
1 
4 
0 

Total Tm 

19:05.902 
17:47.854 
17:38.066 

9:05.520 
18:14.136 
19:20.239 
18:22.211 
18:21.156 
18:07.718 
19:33.567 
15:42.894 
19:51.786 
15:42.510 
17:26.683 
19:08.644 

3:44.464 
17:25.197 
16:18.132 
22:48.000 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 3/20/2023 8:18:37 PM 

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard 

Safety Steward - George Curl 

Regulations Chief - Steve Smargiasso 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing 

River City Road Races 

Group 3 

Qualifying 

Qualifying (20:00 Time) started at 15:21:08 

Circuit of The Americas 3.410 miles 

1/20/2023 15:22 



Lap 

 

(25) Jason White 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

 

(43) Christopher Summerville 
p1 

2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

 

(18) John Kennelly 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

 

(87) Dwight Calkins 
1 
2 

p3 
4 
5 

 

(659) Robert Phillips 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

 

(15) Daniel Person 
1 

p2 
3 
4 
5 

 

(26) Reed Evans 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

 

(112) Scott Barron Elieff 
1 

 

(19) Darrell Thornley 
1 
2 

p3 
4 

Lap Tm 

2:59.704 
3:00.326 
3:00.397 
3:02.930 
3:01.452 
3:01.451 

3:14.377 
3:51.534 
3:04.198 
3:03.433 
3:01.072 
3:08.357 

3:05.631 
3:05.597 
3:03.301 
3:02.195 
3:01.285 

3:02.447 
6:04.343 
3:23.462 
3:57.166 
3:04.985 

3:02.696 
3:02.851 
3:02.772 
3:06.835 
3:06.260 

3:11.672 
3:35.028 
3:49.672 
3:09.673 
3:04.137 

3:09.871 
3:08.063 
3:07.633 
3:06.842 
3:13.840 
3:07.659 

3:16.023 

3:18.590 
6:01.812 
3:24.126 
4:25.263 

Diff 

+0.622 
+0.693 
+3.226 
+1.748 
+1.747 

+13.305 
+50.462 

+3.126 
+2.361 

+7.285 

+4.346 
+4.312 
+2.016 
+0.910 

+3:01.896 
+21.015 
+54.719 

+2.538 

+0.155 
+0.076 
+4.139 
+3.564 

+7.535 
+30.891 
+45.535 

+5.536 

+3.029 
+1.221 
+0.791 

+6.998 
+0.817 

+2:43.222 
+5.536 

+1:06.673 

Time of Day 

15:24:09.701 
15:27:10.027 
15:30:10.424 
15:33:13.354 
15:36:14.806 
15:39:16.257 

15:24:33.512 
15:28:25.046 
15:31:29.244 
15:34:32.677 
15:37:33.749 
15:40:42.106 

15:24:39.055 
15:27:44.652 
15:30:47.953 
15:33:50.148 
15:36:51.433 

15:24:30.369 
15:30:34.712 
15:33:58.174 
15:37:55.340 
15:41:00.325 

15:24:32.331 
15:27:35.182 
15:30:37.954 
15:33:44.789 
15:36:51.049 

15:24:56.712 
15:28:31.740 
15:32:21.412 
15:35:31.085 
15:38:35.222 

15:24:33.146 
15:27:41.209 
15:30:48.842 
15:33:55.684 
15:37:09.524 
15:40:17.183 

15:24:53.003 

15:24:42.535 
15:30:44.347 
15:34:08.473 
15:38:33.736 

Lap 

 

(107) Laura Romney 
1 
2 
3 
4 

Lap Tm 

3:48.613 
3:55.041 
3:52.445 
3:37.064 

Diff 

+11.549 
+17.977 
+15.381 

Time of Day 

15:26:02.121 
15:29:57.162 
15:33:49.607 
15:37:26.671 

Lap 

 

(23) Elliott Barron 
1 

p2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

 

(49) Steven Hild 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

 

(103) John Williamson 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

 

(14) Dave McDowell 
1 
2 
3 

 

(68) William Wolff 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

 

(05) Mike Rogers 
1 
2 
3 
4 

p5 
6 

 

(32) Kasandra Barron Fuller 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

 

(11) David McMasters 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 

Lap Tm 

2:57.713 
3:30.784 
3:33.594 
2:51.510 
2:51.352 
2:52.125 

2:56.506 
2:58.949 
2:53.280 
3:02.644 
2:54.422 
2:52.489 

2:57.621 
2:56.247 
2:56.513 
2:57.122 
2:55.884 
2:54.679 

2:58.988 
2:57.229 
2:58.191 

3:02.807 
2:57.707 
2:58.394 
3:03.005 
2:58.650 
2:57.501 

3:02.617 
2:58.481 
2:58.075 
3:11.595 
3:40.022 
3:20.052 

3:02.490 
3:00.443 
2:58.898 
3:07.282 
3:00.159 
3:00.834 

3:01.766 
3:02.616 
2:59.634 
3:13.011 
2:59.592 
3:00.797 

Diff 

+6.361 
+39.432 
+42.242 

+0.158 

+0.773 

+4.017 
+6.460 
+0.791 

+10.155 
+1.933 

+2.942 
+1.568 
+1.834 
+2.443 
+1.205 

+1.759 

+0.962 

+5.306 
+0.206 
+0.893 
+5.504 
+1.149 

+4.542 
+0.406 

+13.520 
+41.947 
+21.977 

+3.592 
+1.545 

+8.384 
+1.261 
+1.936 

+2.174 
+3.024 
+0.042 

+13.419 

+1.205 

Time of Day 

15:24:35.076 
15:28:05.860 
15:31:39.454 
15:34:30.964 
15:37:22.316 
15:40:14.441 

15:24:14.609 
15:27:13.558 
15:30:06.838 
15:33:09.482 
15:36:03.904 
15:38:56.393 

15:24:06.160 
15:27:02.407 
15:29:58.920 
15:32:56.042 
15:35:51.926 
15:38:46.605 

15:24:18.639 
15:27:15.868 
15:30:14.059 

15:24:27.418 
15:27:25.125 
15:30:23.519 
15:33:26.524 
15:36:25.174 
15:39:22.675 

15:24:20.553 
15:27:19.034 
15:30:17.109 
15:33:28.704 
15:37:08.726 
15:40:28.778 

15:24:23.134 
15:27:23.577 
15:30:22.475 
15:33:29.757 
15:36:29.916 
15:39:30.750 

15:24:14.045 
15:27:16.661 
15:30:16.295 
15:33:29.306 
15:36:28.898 
15:39:29.695 

Printed: 3/20/2023 8:18:58 PM 

Chief Steward - Cathy Barnard 

Safety Steward - George Curl 

Regulations Chief - Steve Smargiasso 
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Qualifying (20:00 Time) started at 15:21:08 

Circuit of The Americas 3.410 miles 

1/20/2023 15:22 


